

Item No.: 5C

Meeting: 06/06/17

AUTHORIZATION FOR REPAIRS TO WEST HYLEBOS LOG DOCK

Project Authorization Repairs to West Hylebos Log Dock

As referenced in NWSA Resolution No. 2016-04, Exhibit A, Delegation of Authority Master Policy, Paragraph 8.c.iii., states project costs exceeding \$300,000 require approval from Managing Members.

Request project authorization in the amount \$600,000, for a total authorized amount of \$740,000, for the Repairs to West Hylebos Log Dock, Master Identification No. 201016.01.

























Project Description and Details Repairs to West Hylebos Log Dock

The proposed improvements include the following:

- Replacement of fender piles
- Replace structural pile
- Restore pile bearing for multiple piles
- Reconnect fender pile hook connections
- Miscellaneous repairs

Items procured under earlier authorizations:

- Staff and Consultant costs
- Material procurement



Project Schedule Repairs to West Hylebos Log Dock

Activity	Timeframe
Procurement	September 2017
Advertise Bids	June 2017
Bid Opening	June 2017
Contract Award	July 2017
Contract Completion	November 2017



Source of Funds Repairs to West Hylebos Log Dock

- Design/Procurement for this project is \$204,510.
- The estimated cost for this project is \$740,000.
- The 2017-2021 Capital Investment Plan allocates \$740,000 for this project.



Conclusion Repairs to West Hylebos Log Dock

Request project authorization in the amount \$600,000, for a total authorized amount of \$740,000, for the Repairs to West Hylebos Log Dock, Master Identification No. 201016.01.

